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CORPORATE AFFAI RS GROU P

HO/CAG/RAUt2026t04
February 17,2026

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Buitding

Stock Exchange Road

Karachi

Subject Financial Results forthe vear ended December 31. 2025 of Allied Bank Limited

DearSir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Bank in their meeting held on February 17,

2026 al1 1:00 AM, at Lahore, recommended the fottowing:

(i) GASH prvrpENp

A final, Cash Dividend for the year ended December 31 , 2025 at Rs. 4.00 per share i.e.,40o/o. This is

in addition to lnterim Dividend(s) atready paid at Rs. 12.00 per share i.e.,120o/o.

(ii) BoNUSSHARES
- Nit-

(iii) RTGHTSHARES

- Nit-

(iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPOMTE AGTION
-N/A-

(v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATTON
.N/A-

The Statements of Financial Position, Statements of Profit or Loss atong with Statements of
Changes in Equity and Statements of Cash Ftows are attached as under:

o Annexure -A (Standatone)

o Annexure-B (Consotidated)

The Annuat General Meeting of the Bankwitt be hetd on Monday, March 30,2026 at 11:00 AM, at
Lahore.

The recommended entitlement wil.t be paid to the sharehotders whose names wiLt appear in the
Register of Members on March 17,2026.

A- 01-19433
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The ShareTransfer Books of the Bankwil,tbe cl,osed from March 18,2026to March 30,2026 (both

days incl.usive). Transfer requests received at Bank's Share Registrar M/s. CDC Share Registrar

Services Limited (CDCSRSL), Head Office, CDC House,99-B, Btock-B, S.M.C.H.S., Main Shahra-
e-Faisat, Karachi at the ctose of business on March 17 ,2026 wiLt be treated in time for the purpose

of above entittement to the transferees.

The Annuat Financial. Statements (Annuat Report) of the Bank for the year ended December 31,

2025 shal,l, be transmitted through PUCARS at least 21 days before hotding of Annual General

Meeting.

Yours Sincerety,

0,(
AdeetJavaid
Company Secretary &

Chief Corporate Affairs Group

Ench Asabove

CC: Executive Director/ HOD, Offsitell Department, Superur.sion Division, Securities &

Exchange Commr.ssion of Pakistan,63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,lslamabad

A- 0119 434
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ALLIED BANK LIMITED
UNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT DECEMBER 31,2025

December 31, December 31,

2025 2024

US $ in '000

_9402r7_

40,878

165,431

231,935

ASSETS

Cash and balances with treasury banks

Balances with other banks

Lendings to financial institutions

Investments

Advances

Property and equipment

Right-of-use assets

Intangible assets

Defened tax assets

Other assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Bills payable

Borrowings

Deposits and other accounts

Lease liabilities

Sub-ordinated debt

Defened tax liabilities

Other liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

REPRESENTED BY

40,878 Share capital

l5 I,578 Reserves

Anne*ure - A (/,+)

December 31,

2024

Rupees in '000

5

6

7

8

9

l0
ll
t2

t3

l5
l6
t7

l8

t9

20

13,860,534

643,733,028

2,345,85E,850

I1,553,450

21,732,571

3,107,019,018

_26337sJ2J_

I 1,450,739

46,341,119

64,969,900

140,613,963

263,375,121

14,502,237

462,023,558

2,0t8,395,067

10,360,968

9,830,s48

67.955.r l0
2,583,067,488

__233,e0r29.!_

1,450,739

42,460,536

56,628,460

t23,361,466

233,901,201

2l

22

23

Directorw
@nuiltt

Chief Financial Officer

Surplus on revaluation ofassets

Unappropriated profit

CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

President and Chief Executive

Note December 31,

2025

@
I -:;:*l
I o.orr.onrl
I ,,rtr.oo, I

I oro.ro, I

L,.*0, I| ,,1:,' 
I

| ,or,uro I

I 0,056, l 80

I s'7il
I r.o+s.lss I

I ,,zot,rtt I

| :o,ra, 
I

| ,r,or* I

I z+z.sgo I

9,221,186

_834,994

202,156

501,973 440,382

940,217 834,994::

The annexed notes I to 47 and annexures I to III form an integral part ofthese unconsolidated financial statemonts.

o i.ectoflfl?i. : ]T$W Mflfrpfl o, 
" 
i,, a n

I'-o,r .li f." { f *,{,,I d;j,il li f,j:( d.;,.f#l ED
Coriipany $ec:refely

finfi? I

I no,em 
I

| ,,urr,ror I

I ,,ers.osn I

I lrs,oos 
I

I i:ff: 
I

| .rr,nro I

12,031,835

171,781,831

13,079,040

2,137,087,229

789,676,548

138,101,470

8,781,290

4,492,620

107.404,712

3.370,394.739

I 46,768, I 68

9,964,224

243,541,081

1,129,873,956

r,05 r,3 r 3,893

127,260,862

7,787,7 4t

3.632.624

t4096,

2,816,968,689

I1,091,618

MANSOOR ZATGI{UT SIPRA
Group Heed
it.loglc Plmolng & Fhrd.l R.eor&e
I tnence (JtouP
Allled Benk Llmlted-lead Otllce, Lahore
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ALLIED BANK LIMITED
IJNCONSOLIDATED PROFIT Ai\D LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2025

D"""-b* 31, D"*.b.r 31,
2025 2024

US fi" rc00

Note

1,061,061 1,344,981

686,225 933,651
374,836 41 1,330

476,779 511,215

99,885 Total non-markup / interest income

Mark-up / return / interest earned

Mark-up / return / interest expensed

Net mark-up and interest income

NON MARK.TJP / INTEREST INCOME

Fee and commission income

Dividend income
Foreign exchange income
Income from derivatives
Gain on securities - net

Net gain / (loss) on derecognition of financial
assets measured at amortised cost

Other income

Total income

NON MARK-I.]P / INTEREST EXPENSES
Operating expenses

Workers welfare fund - net

Other charges

Total non-markup / interest expenses

President and Chief Executive

December 31, December 31,
2025 2024

Rupees in '000

297,227,795 376,760,270
192,227,735 261 ,537 ,143
105,000,060 115,223,127

133,556,529 143,203,233

66,568,067 85,218,023

7,641,419 2,710,139

74,209,486 87,928,162

39,034,207 44,812,258

_3 s J 7 s 27 e_ ___-1]J.11, e91_

In Rupees

30.72 37.65

Director

25

26

I xrF?sl
| 5,298 |I uzot I

239,140

237,639

27,279

264,91g

139,347

30

3l

I-6s,rso"lsr l@sr,rof;
I 1,484,190 ll 1,4t3,r87 

|

| 3s3,94lll 3r9.il4 
1

66,988,462 57,985,210

304,216 Profit before credit loss allowance

Credit loss allowance / Provisions and

9,675 write offs - net reversal

3t3"89t PROFIT BEFORE TAXATTON

159,973 Taxation

125,571 153,918 PROFITAFTERTAXATION

In US$

0.lf 0.13 Basic and diluted earnings per share

32

JJ

The annexed notes 1 to 47 and annexures I to III form an integral part ofthese unconsolidated financial statements.

w
,VANSOOR ZAIGHUM SIPRA'.lroup Head
Srralegic Plsjrning & Financl8l Rgporling
'rnance Group
Allied Bank Llmltedr.t€ad Offc€, Lahore

50,269

10,773

23,842

12,296

58,959
10,364

18,369

10,422

101,943

16,515,666

2,9030165

5,145,456

2.9t9.566

28,556,469

14,081,463

3,017,787
6,678,630

3.444.359

27,980,106

206,999

UrWft

Chief Financial Officer

Director

{:o r A l_ {," I ff. i,); i!i:,i:, ;,,; i i. L ! r ti I T" tr D
C * n, p, :,t ri y $cr:ie filry

Chairman
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ALLIED BANK LMITED
TJNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUTTY
FOR TIIE YEIR ENDED DECEMBER 3T,2025

Colhlffi
Lxrd,

{Hb.d -d Er.5Ef.
p.U{p€}iLl tu Ld.o

R@Ere

*ga'r **I,T,*-shtobry

...ffih'ooo--
Bdre u d lrcrdcr ,1, ,otr

Effcd of ldo6im of ImS 9

B.lre ! d J.ury 01, ,0r{ (r tmbd)
tbfit.ia ed6 fc dF F qdd D@dtq 31, 2021

11,450,739 7,19t,t24 30.164,5t2 (6,877,74t) 917,25t t04,802,457 t94,2J4,464

ll,{50,739 1,19t,124 30,t64,512

4,3 I I,590

oy 2'3s2'580 45'eoo'ne e17'2-st 'il:lll:ill 'ii:'lil:fi1

lloffir itr xrylu 6 mlutio of d.tt
ir@e-dofB

!'loEtm! in nplu 6 EElutio of miiy
hffib-dofe

lllo1ffi in &dB 6 EElutim of M+d*ing
r$-Bof6

R@ffi 8iir m&firEd bqElit
ouigrlim-dofq

Efrcd of cl&gc in G nE 6 Eulu66.!plB of
6xod !.* d ofq

Eftd of hrddim of d in@t in

f@ign behd

Tnnsfq b ssMy l@
TEEfcr of @luti6 nEplu 6 ch&g. in B d of u

Ttufdrd tm srplu iD E pa! of iffibl
&p.entid of fuGd !s b h{pFrFid.d

Fo6t. M ofu
TnEforild nm $plu in e+.cr of il@bl
dqEi.tim of mtdJ.iB .s b @Fwid.d

pfr - 6 ofa
Suplu Eli!.d 6 di+cd of Gslt!,

fixcd M. d ofa
Tmfs of erylu 6 @r of di.po6al of .quity

in@.dofG

lbzh h a.It

Finrl a$ dividad fa dE yo add
Doetr$cr 31, 2023 (tu. 4 F qdiDry rt@)

Fid inEim 6dr dividdd fo. thc yo 6rd.d
D..6Da 31, 2024 (tu. 4 F qdiry de)

Sead inqiD qltl dividsd fa ttF 16 dd.d
&etrt.r 31, 2021 (R . 1 F adiD&y !ts!)

Thnd inEiB orh dividdd fc th. yc ardcd
D.cad.r 3 l, 2021 (Rr. 4 F 6diry.trE)

E he s J lr..@$.r3t, 202,a

Etrel ofldoilim of IFRS 9 - No.c 4.2
B.hE 0 { JIury 01, 2023 - r Eh!.d
Profil rn6 @rim fn th. yd ild6d D@6{Er ! l, 2025

Moffit in nrplu 6 rcElutio of ddr
inffiE.dofh

!t olE@t h qldu 6 a$lqti@ of cquity

in@t.Gofu
L,loMt iD d!6ci( o EElutio of FlFty lDd

oquiFmr.Gof 6
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.d-dofd
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Fo6r - d ofu
SuplB Mlir.d 6 dirFel of mlud

6xodr's-dofu
TnBfdrcd tffi EplB in @d of iffiul
drFEi.tio of m.hnling .s b wFlfrid.d

Fofir - G olux
Suplu @lird m diAo.d of Bslu.d

m{.n}iry's-EofB
Tlufq of auple 6 @t of diry@l of

cquityinffi.6ofu

TffiblilrMt@*d
tldbrnffi

Fid qllt diddad fn tlF yd d'dcd

fcnhs ! 1, 2024 (Ra 4 F 6diry tt!rc)
Fid inEin elh dividdd fo. lh. ,E drd.d

fqr$6 3 I , 202, (R.. a pd ddiDry rtur)
Sed inEim q.h diiidad fa th, yd 6dd

I}qtq!l,2025 (R . a FcdiNy il@)
'Ilird iobim csth dividod fG 0E y6 sd€d

Daar$a 31, 2025 (Rs. 4 pa cdrery dm)

B.lm r d D.d.r 31. 202!

Th. urExdle I b47 rd!t@ lb [Ifmu inEAEl Fdof ficE lllmlidd.dfmirl stffiu

(257.rs5)

16,030

(t68,008)

(6.r98)

- ({,31t,5s)
( r6,030)

- 168.008

(3,t t9) t.r 19

- 6198

0.330.057)

. (t8.!2t,t80) (l8,l2l,lm)

I I.150,?!9 7.9?EJ34 34,416,t02 6,000 9,91 1,604 45,524,798 1.192.058 t2J.l6l,{65 233,901.201

--!94L--- 

lJ28Jt,.,y r0r{0rs3 .5su,1n Lrr2,0s t?rfr:# ,:ffi:fil

(!6SJ30)

{ttr,t20)

(3J.10)

(,l97rtt)

(2r14,6601

wlntl(Yer
Cticf finucirl Ofiq,r"Wcaw

Far ALL/,E!) ffi,t/\,tr LlthfiTED
Campany $ecretary

PEidoi ud CtiefE!@aiv.

Ctdmu

3,696,661

5,t92,320

(2J7.rrt

233,956

&3,132

3,6S,66 t

5.r92.t20

213,956

603.732

(25?,155

t87.3t0

E.EEE.gEI 233.956 c$.732 9.6J6.r24

(r,580.295

(4,5e,295

(4.580.295

a sm 295

(4,5m.29J

(4,580,295

(4.58O,295

(4580rrs

(a580Je!

(a5s,295

(.J80r2e5

(4J80Jes

(4storr5

ta s rea

- (ltJil,lt0) orJ2l,lto)

SIPRA



ALLIED BANK LIMITED
IJNCONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMf, NT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3I. 2025

Dcember 31, December 3l'

264,917 313,892

(10J64) (10,773)

254,553 303,1 19

(102,663) (77,807)

reffi
1,784,703 ( 1.720,700)

ffiffi
t,837,264 1,547,190

3,sr9r04 (251,317)

1,046,020 1,372,322

(6re,t33) (e24,623)

(164,360) (198,158)

(2,630) (2,587)

3.708.501 (4,363)

93.7ss ll Qt2.472
360,252

0.785) ll (3

10.26s ll 10,993

(73,764)ll (81

r,2e6 ll 66e

2,96s ll e,l6l

(3,s41,t09) 83.4 l0

(10,868) (10.02s)

(65,208) (65,16e)

(76,076) (75,194)

90,616

Note December 31,
202s

December 31.
2024

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before taxation

Lrss: DiYidend income

Adjustment3:

N€t muk-up / interest inoome

Depreciation - Operating Fixed Asset

Depreciation - Non Bmking Assets

Deprociation on right ofuse ssets

Amortiution
Credit loss allowance / Provisions md wite offs

Urealized gain on revaluation of securities measured at FVTPL

Provision for workers'welfare fund - net

Charge / (Revcrsal) for defined benefit plms

Gain on sale ofproperty md equipment and non-banking ssets

Gain on derecognition ofright-of-use assets

Finance chrges on leased assets

Decreree / (incruud in ooeratinp resels

Lendings to finmcial institutions

Secuities clusified as FVTPL
Advmces

Other assets (excluding advmce taxation)

Increue / (decreuel in ooeratins liabilities

Bills payable

Bonowings

Deposits md other accomts

Other liabilities (excluding cment tuation)

lnterest Received

Interest Psid

Income tu paid

Defined benefits paid

Net cgsh flow (used in) / generated from operrting activities

CASH FLOW FROM IIWESTING ACTIVITIES
Net invesEnents in mortised cost secwities

Net (investmants) / realiations in secuities clmsified as FVOCI

Investment in subsidary

Dividend received

Investments in property md equipment md intangible assets

Effect oftranslation ofnet investm€nt in foreign branch

Disposals ofproperty md equipment

Disposals of non-banking rsets
Net cash flow generated from / (used in) investing activitia

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Payment oflease obligations against right ofuse assets

Dividend paid

Net cash flow uscd in financing rctivities

Incrmse in crsh gnd cash equivalents during the year

Csh md cash equivalents at begiming of the yeu
Effect ofexchange rate chmges on opening cash md cash equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUryALENTS AT END OF THE YEAR

Praident and Chief Executive

Ruoe in '000

74,209,486 87,928,162

(2,903,16s) (3,017,787)

71J06,321 84,910,375

(l00,064,24a (106,706.083)

(28,7s7,e26) (2t,79s,708)

10.2

32

Fm['qil
569317

659.933 s69.31'l

The mexed not€s I to 47 and amexures I to lll fom u integel pan of th€se mconsolidated financial statements

3,853

s65.464

lqwl-ft+
Chief Fiuenciel Olficer

Far ALLttrfi #..{rVt( Llibf ITED
Compaiil, Secretary

2E,029

79

7,01E

2,478

l----€.s4 r ofi I f -t.zg4 J r3,o? 8,
I rs.ozl,sroll I l7.t l5.o5o I

I zo+ztz,t'to | | tzor.rz+,r rzll

I l,r87,r73 I | 4.e14.s29 |

499,9t6,500 (482,007.6r 6)

f- (64rJmtlfrJ?rs3r lI rrz,rro,szz I I ss,t r s.ssr I

I rzz,lor,zer ll rr.zzr,eez 
I

I s,zoa,gtzll (1.663,573)l

514,660,024
985,138,598

293,014Jts
(r93,238,293)

(46,041,070)
(736,61s)

1.038.836.935

433,403,804
(70,399,520)

384,419,056
(259,008,212)

(5s,508,732)

(724,695)

(1,222,t03)

t4/4)

7,851,590

22,194
r,965,949

694,224

f-r6,rcJrlf (5rJl8$7
I tr,ooz,lto,rlryl I loo,el4,eel 

II tsoo,ooo)l | (l,ooo.ooo)l

I z,rzs,sro | | r,ozr,+o+ 
|

I tzo,ooz,looll I Q2.864ls6\l
I J63,oss I I l87,3lo I

I sso,oao 
| | z,soo,zrt 

II ee8,s30 |

(992,142,247) 23,365,135

f 
-oo4{ 

Jso I f -, r-ros.r66il

| (t8,266J2nll (18,2ss.23e)l

(2rJI0,707) (21,063,505)

25JE3,rSr lo1\5n

f rs- rsr.64?,rlsl fi5sJ3oJ6il
I tros,rsrl I zoa.zgl I

rs9,479,08r r 58,399,554

tE4.863.062 I 59.479,08 I

Director

/

Director 
twwm1{ffifuwcow 

chairmanw w
g*xt?35"zArcHum EIPRA
Strslegic Planning & Fi0sncial RrgorlineFrnenco Group
Allled Bank LimliedHead Offico, Laho.e



Annexure - b CVq)
ALLIED BANKLIMITED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT DECEMBER 31,2025

December 31, December 31,

2025 2024

US $ in'000

f slJ?l I

I ,,uor,rt, I

| "i2:';i:l

L,.r,, I

| ,ot,or.o I

9,222,566

850,5 l3

I 6n-160 1

| "l:" I

| ,,uoo,urrl
I z,azo,oro II lsr.,, I

| ,,,.* 
|

| 'u'1* |

| ,rr,rro I

12,0s0,467

l- 4rl80 |I z,zqs,oso I

I s,rro,sz, I| ^,-*l

L#il]
11,090,625

_9s9842_

40,878 40,878

165,431 151,578

231,935 202,174

521,598 455,993

959,842 850,5 l3

The annexed notes I to 47 form an integral part of these consolidated f,rnancial statements.

ArultW

Chief Financial Officer President and Chief Executive

ASSETS

Cash and balances with treasury banks

Balances with other banks

Lendings to financial institutions

Invesfinents

Advances

Property and equipment

Right-of-use assets

Intangible assets

Defened tax assets

Other assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Bills payable

Borrowings

Deposits and other accounts

Lease liabilities

Sub-ordinated debt

Deferred tax liabilities

Other liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

REPRESENTED BY

Share capital

Reserves

Surplus on revaluation ofassets

Unappropriated profit

CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

Note December 31, December 31,

2025 2024

Rupees in'000

5

6

7

8

9

l0
t1

t2

l3

15

l6
17

l8

l9
20

268,873,191 238,248.591

2t

22

11,450,739

46,341,119

64,969,928

146,1I 1,405

_26!,8?3,l91_

11,450,739

42,460,536

56,633,562

127,703,754

238,249,591

Z5

Director

crimruwwf/fi{E0q?Fr W
t,tlf t??$zArGHUtr srPRA

',atsgic Pt8nning E Fiaanci.l RogorlingInonce Grouo
4llled Bank Limltedreao Office, Lahor-.

10,073,079

171,984,462

13,079,040

2,140,315,413

789,950,032

139,476,421

8,781,290

4,510,724

1o7.516.727

3,375,614,109

146,812,714

9,964,224

243,541,081

1,132,883,403

I,0s1,545,347

128,284,200

7,787,741

3,650,196

97.233.559

2,821,702,465

13,860,534

643,733,028

2,344,862,071

I1,553,450

21,692,682

71,039,153

3,106,740,918

14,502,237

462,023,558

2,018,069,645

10,360,968

9,860,520

68,636,946

2,583,453,974

Directo rps,- /:t, L 1 
", 

{ tr fr f'#,*i ;}ui;1{ r" { fi$ I T" #ai rm an

Camiiariy $ecr*,tary
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ALLIED BANK LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3I,2025

December 31, December 31,

2025 2024
US $ in '000

1,061,396 1,345,506

686,190 933,673

375,206 4l1,833

486,126

245,234

2,396

243,288

270,567

140,877

Mark-up / return / interest eamed

Mark-up / retum / interest expensed

Net mark-up and interest income

NON MARK-UP / TNTEREST INCOME
Fee and commission income

Dividend income

Foreign exchange income

Income from derivatives

Gain on securities - net
Net gain / (loss) on derecognition of financial

assets measured at amortised cost

Other income

25

26

Note December 31, December 31,

2025 2024
RuDees in '000

297,321,532 376,907,387
192,217,802 261,543,253

105,103,730 115,364,134

31,071,348 30,334,732

136,175,078 145.698.866

68,695,558 59,520,833

671,258 825,699

68,150,778 87,003,732

7,641,419 2,710,139

75,792,197 89,713,871

39,462,796 45,324,650

36,329,40t 44,389,221

In Rupees

31.73 38.77

Director

f J_58s4il l-, 0 6 J ?tl operati n g expen se s

I s,+zz ll s, r oo I worters welfare fund - net

| 1,264 ll 1,139 | Other charges

30 I 66.B22Joll s.s4lr8l
I l,sr8,9r6 ll 1.447.221 

|3l I sss,s+r I

110,920 108,291 Total non-markup / interest income

520,124 Total income

NON MARK-UP / TNTEREST EXPENSES

212,480 Total non-markup / interest expenses

2,948 Share of profit of associates

27,279

310,592 Profit before credit loss allowance

9,675 Credit loss allowance / Provisions and write offs - net reversal

320.267 PROFTT BEFORE TAXATION

161,803 Taxation

32

33

34

129,690 158,464 PROFIT AFTER TAXATION

In US$

0.11 0.14 Basic and diluted earnings per share

The annexed notes I to 47 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Klttk4\ol
Chief Financial Officer President and Chief Executive

Director Chairman

For ALi"!*# BA,llf id t,ff/itT1l
Conr;ta*y Secretary

w
EAUt?g5"zArcHum arPRA
jtralegic Plslning & Financl.l RcaofliogFtnanc€ (iroup
Allied Bank Llmlted
tslead Offioe. Lahora

16,177,781

3,017,787

6,689,5 r 4

3,444,359

19,052,839

2,903,165

5,193,320

2,920,34s



O/at
AIIJED BANK LIMITED
CONSOITDATED STATEMENT OP CHAJ{GES IN EQUITY
FOR TBE YEAN ENDED DECEMBEN 3Tt il2s

bE.d, C.pltd Bre
Ebrrlbcd SmtoR
ud Dald{D fe@t' R*ruE{rlmsprur

Rdcnrc Eila SuDlu, / (Ddlcit) @ Btlulh d

Gcmr.l Invdl@nr nrcd .ffi Nofrdng

klEitr'il)o

Un-
.ppmDrlrt d Totrl

prellt

Bd.M a rt llc.lDb.r 3!.2023

Etr6 ofad.Fion oflFRS 9

Bdre s d JDu.ry ott 2024 (0 l&tcd)
Prc6t end mfm for dE y6r.rd.d Docmbq 31.

2024

Supls on rcBl@tion of dabt infficnB - d of B
Supls on Gvrlutid of .quiry iM6 - m of h
Suplu on cvdution ofrcn+onlint

.gr-dof$
R.tlM grin on ddimd bcncfit

oblig.tiotr-Mof6
Ef€l of chrry. in B tu on Balution srDls of
facd rsl} d of B

Efld of hnderion of M iMnr in

foEign bmh6

TrudcrbsMryBrc
TE$f,g of BaIUion su4rl6 on chatrgc in B. M o

Tnnsfcftd fiom $rplu in rcspd of iercmnEt
dcprci.rion of fixod .s b u-appEpri.rod

prolir - Mof E
SurplE Mlifcd on dispolal of 6duad

fix.des-dofh
Tnndcrcd tom $rDlB in r@6i of i@mntrl
dcpEiatiotr of mn+onking aM to wppropri.t d

pmtit . ffi ofB
Surplu Mlirod on disp@l of edud

fixcd M. d ofB
TE sf,d of srplu on a@ut of dis?o$l of .quity

iffin6.MofB

1t,450,?39 1,79t,t24 30,16.t,512

11.150,739 7,791.12.1 30,16.t.512

-----2219J?q-------3I1tr2!2I 

5 re5r8e

6.000 (6.877.748) 45.986.t66 971,23t 107.t27.294 197.326.038

6.000 2.352.6E0 4J.9E6.E66 977.251 103.792.055 202.32t.221

44,389,22t 44.189.221

It7,3l0

4,31 1,590

8,t94,0t2 (257,155) 233,956 601,130 9.6s9.323

(4.1 I 1.590)

16,010 (16,030)

(t68,008) - l6t.mr

(52.934) . 52,e34

(3.119) 3.1t9

(1,330,057)

dldle t arib
Firrl 6h dividcrd for thc,€r cndd

D€nbq 31, 2023 (R5. f p., ordiEry shaE)
Fi6 inBin 6h dividcd for drc )qr 6d.d

Demb6 3 I , 2024 (Rs. 4 Fr ordimry sheE)
S@nd inbrim e.h divid.nd for dE yq .nd.d

D@mbcr 31, 2024 (Rs. 1 p.r oidiMry dDrc)
Thiid itrcrim 66h divid.nd for drc y@ ad.d

D@mba 3I,2024 (nJ. I F ordiDry rhaE)

Bdsc. u il D..@b.rrl,20A

Efd of.doprion oflFRS 9 . NG 4.2

B.Lrc. i .l Juo.ry otr 201! . s dt.d
Pr!6t ris burion for th!,@ cdd D@nbrr 31,

2025

M@nl itr turplu otr Evrlution of dlbt
iffiE-mofB

M@ffi in orplE on Gvalutiotr of cquity
invdEM-BofE

MM in ddicit on Ev.lution of prclEny and
.quipMt.EofB

M@.tMl in dadcit on Balution of tun+onking
als.GofB

Rr@@nctrt geitr on &Iind barctil
obligation - E ofB

Eff6 of llmlrtiil of d ilffifl io
foEign bMh

Tn$&rbsmryBrc
TErd.dld fm auplu in E Ecl of imrcilrl
d.rGiatiotr of ,ir.d .srdr b u{pprcpd.t d

prefit - E ofm
Surplu @lied on dirloel of qalud

fir.d '36. M ofh
T6Ef6rrd fM arylu itr rcapel of ircmnlrl
d.peistion of M.bonting ..s b upD op,irtd

profit - d ofE
SurplB alis.d on dispo6al of 6du.d

mn+6rkin8.s-dofh
Tn ds of e4[E on ,6ut of diEpool of

aquity iNffiB . M of u

drdlv l, auib

Fiul 6h dividrnd for th. ya, nd.d
D@mb.r 31, 2024 (Rr. 4 ps ordimry she)

FiB intdin 6h dividmd fo. th. yar cnd.d
Denhcr 31, 2025 (Br. 4 pcr ordinary shan)

S@td inHim 6h dividmd for thc yar cndcd

D6cnt r 3l, 2025 (R!. t p.rordiBry 6h&)
Third irEim 6h dividmd ftr thc yar cndcd

Doo.nbq 3 l, 2025 (Rs. 1 pc, ordimry slwc)

BJue a.a l)6hr3lt 20rs

45,524,799 t,t92,058

(rt.32l.tm) (tt.32l.lt0)

tr?.?0x?54 xlsJ4.sjflI 1,450,739 7,978,434 i4,416,t02

I I,{50J39

-- 

l'02a'649
l4i16,to2 6.000 lopasJg a5ja.r99 L192.05t t27.70J.75,t li9J77J{0

36J29J0r

(r65p30)

(!t2.I201

(3Jr7J2r)

r65p3o

It2,l20

3J40

{97J6t

,'&16,0xr

(3J.lo)

(497p88)

(r146,029

JdE ]!2------!I4qlld99g----t.* Jl4]3g rsrrrrur 

-Elle-
Thc annrxd not6 I b 4? hm e iilcgnl Ff, of the @lidfl.d fi@id sbMb.

k{nLcltt

cnaru@tfrrncaw
ch,mu A'r 

-

For ALL\ED tr,fr.N1{, L.\M\TED
Company Secretary

''*il"p
TaANSOOR ZA|GHUiI SIPRA
'roup H6ed

.ratagic Plsnning & Fine0cial Roporling
'nance croup

irtltod Bank Llmltedread Offce. Lahore

5,t92,320

(251,t5s'

231,956

601, t 30

t,70t,762
5,192.320

233,956

60 t,l]0

(25?.155

({,580.295

(4,580.295

(4.5E0,295

(4.5m,2951

(1,5m.295

(1.580.2951

C'hi.f flnmcld (mk.r



t4/+)
ALLIED BANK LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3I,2025

December 31, December 31,

2025 2024
US S in '000

270,s67 320,266
(12,7601 (13,721)

257,807 306,545

(99,038) (75,435)

1,824,456 1,548,596

3,sll,s62 (2s0,261)

1,046,359 |,372,827
(689,7e8) (924,645)

(156,431) (197,649)
(2,630) (3,053)

,,699,062 (2,i81)

(3,s31,696) 82,203

(10,e77) (r0,lee)
(6s,208) (65,169)

91.181 t,osl
szo.o77 ll 564.46t

l)ll 960

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before taxation

Less: Dividend income and share ofprofit of associates

Adjustments:

Net mark-up / interest income

Depreciation - Operating Fixed Asset

Depreciation - Non Banking Assets

Depreciation on righl ofuse assets

Amortization
Credit loss allowance / Provisions and wite offs
Unrealized gain on revaluation ofsecurities measured at FVTPL

Provision for workers'welfare fund - net

Charge / (Reversal) for defined benefit plans

Gain on sale ofproperty and equipment and non-banking assets

Gain on derecognition ofright-of-use assets

Finance charges on leased assets

DecrcNe or fincrcasd ln oDefatlns asselE

Lendings to financial institutions
Securities classified as FVTPL
Advances

Other assets (excluding advance taxation)

Bills payable

Bonowings
Deposits and other accounts

Other liabilities (excluding current taxation)

Interest Received

Interest Paid

Income tax paid

Defined benefits paid

Net cash flow generated from / (used in) operating activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Net realizations / (investments) in amortised cost securities

Net (investrnents) / realizations in securities clmsified as FVOCI
Dividend received

Investments in property and equipment and intangible assets

Effect offanslation ofnet investrnent in foreign branch

Disposals of property and equipment
Disposals of non-banking assets

Net cash flow (used in) / generated from investing activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Payment oflease obligations against right ofuse assets

Dividend paid

Increase in cash and cash equivalents during the year

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning ofthe year

Effect ofexchange rate changes on opening cash and cash equivalents

December3l, December3l,
2025 2024

Runes in '000

75,192,191 89,713,871

(3,s74,423) (3,843,486)

72,217,774

(9e,e50,270) (107,001,026)
(27,742,496\ (2r,130,64r)

433,797 ,7 67

(70,103,227)

384,560,564

(2s9,014,322)
(5 5,366,1 36)

(855,333)
(778,4s4\

(989,309,594) 23,026,7 46

f---1lr"s4 r 
"os 

il ft:l-4 J rl;m 8tl

I rr,ozr,slotl I r7.r rs.o4e 
II 264,190,74611 (271,s06,346)l

I r,erz,ero | | s,1aa,ozz I

(482,770,353)

l- r6p62jro I Tt:iJo6Jeotl
I rr.ooo.tle.lorrll 100.231.64? I

I r,sro,ua ll 3,0?e,404 
|

| (21,162,700)l | (23,33t,273)l

I rer.oss I I 187 3 lo I

I $o,rsrll 2.566.2481

I sgs,sro I

85,870,385

fTrr-J-5JdJx)'l
I o.ozr.qrq I

I zr.qz r I

I r,ros,oas I

I ezo oo+ I

I tz,roz,ssollI eq3sti
I r.qqt.zl I

I ts,o:zll
I tzsa,onll
I trso,zsz)l
I r,:ss,ors I

500,340,177

f-- (64rJortl
I tez,tro,szz II na,tsz,oa I

I z,zso,sro I

5l 1,072,205

983,669,886

293,109,379

(193,228,360)

(46,621,289)
(736,61s)

1.035.193.001

l-E6, 0? 
I

| (32,216)l

I 943,124 I

I s,szq I

t,7E6,144

l- (rrrill
I rso,rrz 

I

| 1,166,603 
|

| 9,962 |

l-l3Pasril!i-,r35?CI4,
| (r8,266,327)l | (r8.255,239)l

(2 1,341,34 1 ) (21,112,263)

1.136CI,25,542,066

[--rsj-jjr,r64 I I r ssJ r ilotl
| (r6E,337)l | 268,7e3 |

159,523.627 I 58.387.598

35 18s.065.693 t59.523.627

(76,18s) (75,368) Net cash flow used in linancing activities

569,476 565,421

660,657 569,475 CASH AND CASH EOUIVALENTS AT END OF THE YEAR

The annexed notes I to 47 form an integral part ofthese consolidated finmcial statements.

kfirun/{

PresidentandChiefExecutive / r^ li

cBilrfr;rwcCIw
tn"""nFo, 

Ai; L I E# ll /+ )i tt, i,.l tll !7"tr0
Compaity li,r:**tary

(37s,206)ll (41 1,834

2E,ss8 ll 23,823

79 ll 85

7,018 ll 6,672

2,494 ll 2,23s

(zls)ll (

s,422 ll 5,166

64 ll (31

(2,

(3s6,84s) (38r,980)

(105,103,730

7,999,771

22,194
1,965,949

698,670

(1s2,468)

(l,723,422\

93,7s3 ll Qt3,t44')
(3,s70,38e)ll 357,8r3

12,662 ll 10,993
(7s,s48)ll (83,28e

r,2e6 ll 66e

2,965 ll 9,161

r.stogic ptanning & Finsncirl RrDortng,nance Group
'\lliod Bank Limitedaead Oftrco. Lahoro

Chief Financial Officer


